

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT A MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

In compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the City of Newman has undertaken environmental review for the proposed Newman Influent Trunk Sewer Improvements – Phase II, and intends to adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration. The City of Newman invites all interested persons and agencies to comment on the proposed Newman Influent Trunk Sewer Improvements – Phase II Mitigated Negative Declaration.

Lead Agency: City of Newman

**Project Location:** City of Newman

> County of Stanislaus County of Merced

**Project Description:** The proposed project is Phase II sewer line improvements consisting of

approximately 5,125 feet of 36-inch in diameter sewer line and 16 sewer manholes between Canal School Road and the Phase I connection. The connection to Phase I is shown on Sheet C-20 of the project plans and includes an additional 40 feet of 24 inch by 38-inch oval storm drains with

four storm drain manholes.

**Public Review Period:** Begins-April 26, 2023

Ends – May 25, 2023

**Proposed Mitigated** Negative Declaration is Available for Public Review at this

https://cityofnewman.com/departments/public-works-department/public-Location: works-department-e-docs/

**Address Where Written** 

Kathryn Reyes

Public Works Director Comments May be City of Newman Sent:

P. O. Box 787, Newman, CA 95360

kreyes@cityofnewman.com

**Public Hearing:** Date: June 13, 2023

Time: 7:00 PM

Location: City Council Chambers, 938 Fresno Street